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Introduction
-  Descriptive  statistics  allow  to  compare  the  individual  performance  of  a

subject  from  the  population,  with  the  representative  values  of  the  own

reference group (normative sample). 

- Inter-rater agreements are all statistically significant.

-  Levels  of  responses in  the  ML scores  (0,  1,  2),  respectively,  follow the

expected patterns, based on the original Italian version.

- Reliability coefficients ranged from less than 700 (662) to more than 800

(834) in ML scores, therefore, they span from high to very high.

- Convergent validity, as measured by correlations with the

Raven’s Progressive Matrices PM38, is satisfactory.

-  The  2-factor-ANOVAs  (age  and  gender)  reveal  significant differences

related to age, and more sporadically to gender.

- Confirmatory Factor Analysis indicated a major component that matches the

ML dimension. 
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Descriptives Statistics
Descriptives

Descriptive Statistics

N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation

Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic

Comprehension L 301 9 15 13,67 1,246

Comprehension ML 301 0 30 8,92 5,616

Synonymy L 301 0 6 3,83 1,149

Synonymy ML 301 0 10 4,17 3,049

Acceptability L 301 10 28 25,03 2,505

Acceptability ML 301 0 21 7,72 4,679

Ambiguity L 301 1 8 5,84 1,115

Ambiguity ML 301 0 14 4,91 2,316

Function L 301 0 8 5,46 1,410

Funcion ML 301 0 19 4,30 3,832

Segmentation L 301 8 31 25,65 5,121

Segmentation ML 301 0 18 13,18 4,007

Tham-2 total L 301 50 91 79,49 7,578

Tham-2 total ML 301 4 93 43,20 15,501

Tham-2 total score 301 61 180 122,68 20,951

Valid N (listwise) 301

Descriptive Statistics

Skewness Kurtosis

Statistic Std. Error Statistic Std. Error

Comprehension L -1,016 ,140 ,890 ,280

Comprehension ML ,817 ,140 ,986 ,280

Synonymy L -1,733 ,140 3,697 ,280

Synonymy ML ,085 ,140 -1,200 ,280

Acceptability L -2,059 ,140 8,089 ,280

Acceptability ML ,363 ,140 -,562 ,280

Ambiguity L -1,112 ,140 1,638 ,280

Ambiguity ML ,249 ,140 ,779 ,280

Function L -3,119 ,140 9,137 ,280

Funcion ML ,757 ,140 ,120 ,280

Segmentation L -1,194 ,140 1,144 ,280
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Segmentation ML -,875 ,140 ,297 ,280

Tham-2 total L -1,082 ,140 1,235 ,280

Tham-2 total ML ,158 ,140 ,296 ,280

Tham-2 total score -,270 ,140 ,171 ,280

Statistics

Comprehension

L

Comprehension

ML Synonymy L Synonymy ML

N Valid 301 301 301 301

Missing 0 0 0 0

Percentiles 25 13,00 4,00 3,00 1,00

50 14,00 8,00 4,00 4,00

75 15,00 12,00 5,00 7,00

Statistics

Acceptability L Acceptability ML Ambiguity L Ambiguity ML Function L

N Valid 301 301 301 301 301

Missing 0 0 0 0 0

Percentiles 25 24,00 4,00 5,00 3,50 6,00

50 26,00 7,00 6,00 5,00 6,00

75 27,00 11,00 7,00 6,00 6,00

Statistics

Funcion ML Segmentation L

Segmentation

ML Tham-2 total L

N Valid 301 301 301 301

Missing 0 0 0 0

Percentiles 25 1,00 23,00 11,00 75,00

50 4,00 27,00 14,00 81,00

75 7,00 30,00 16,00 85,00

Statistics

Tham-2 total ML Tham-2 total score

N Valid 301 301

Missing 0 0

Percentiles 25 33,00 109,00

50 43,00 123,00

75 53,00 137,50
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Descriptives

Descriptive Statistics

Group N Minimum Maximum Mean Std. Deviation Skewness

Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic Statistic

4-5 primaria Comprehension L 53 10 15 13,04 1,441 -,509

Comprehension ML 53 0 21 7,72 4,785 ,497

Synonymy L 53 2 5 3,98 ,693 -,335

Synonymy ML 53 0 10 2,74 2,823 ,893

Acceptability L 53 10 28 25,08 2,868 -3,108

Acceptability ML 53 0 21 9,13 6,309 ,111

Ambiguity L 53 3 7 5,83 1,122 -,925

Ambiguity ML 53 0 14 5,85 2,983 ,301

Function L 53 1 6 5,68 ,779 -4,436

Function ML 53 0 19 4,83 4,556 ,979

Segmentation L 53 8 31 25,06 5,454 -1,076

Segmentation ML 53 1 18 12,77 3,851 -1,361

Tham-2 total L 53 55 90 78,66 7,947 -1,231

Tham-2 total ML 53 4 90 43,04 19,211 -,042

Tham-2 total score 53 65 170 121,70 24,524 -,554

Valid N (listwise) 53

6 primaria Comprehension L 94 9 15 13,50 1,326 -,990

Comprehension ML 94 0 30 7,16 5,625 1,291

Synonymy L 94 0 5 3,44 1,590 -1,291

Synonymy ML 94 0 10 3,37 2,958 ,518

Acceptability L 94 16 28 24,69 2,378 -1,187

Acceptability ML 94 0 17 7,24 4,352 ,435

Ambiguity L 94 2 7 5,78 1,128 -1,154

Ambiguity ML 94 0 10 5,22 2,176 -,236

Function L 94 0 6 4,86 2,123 -1,751

Function ML 94 0 13 3,24 3,457 1,009

Segmentation L 94 10 31 25,05 4,943 -,922

Segmentation ML 94 2 18 11,70 4,013 -,274

Tham-2 total L 94 50 89 77,32 7,531 -,758

Tham-2 total ML 94 11 64 37,95 13,153 ,053

Tham-2 total score 94 61 153 115,27 18,607 -,223

Valid N (listwise) 94
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1 ESO Comprehension L 57 12 15 13,98 ,876 -,626

Comprehension ML 57 1 25 9,28 5,209 ,843

Synonymy L 57 2 6 4,07 ,842 -,136

Synonymy ML 57 0 10 5,56 3,088 -,254

Acceptability L 57 19 28 25,18 2,114 -,991

Acceptability ML 57 0 16 7,18 4,396 ,173

Ambiguity L 57 1 8 5,47 1,241 -,984

Ambiguity ML 57 0 10 4,26 2,280 ,253

Function L 57 2 8 5,91 ,635 -3,837

Function ML 57 0 12 4,91 3,517 ,101

Segmentation L 57 8 31 26,32 5,285 -1,814

Segmentation ML 57 0 18 14,32 3,892 -1,469

Tham-2 total L 57 57 91 80,93 6,948 -1,173

Tham-2 total ML 57 15 78 45,51 14,293 ,033

Tham-2 total score 57 77 169 126,44 19,432 -,284

Valid N (listwise) 57

2 ESO Comprehension L 97 11 15 14,01 1,075 -1,099

Comprehension ML 97 0 30 11,08 5,571 ,717

Synonymy L 97 0 5 3,99 ,884 -1,459

Synonymy ML 97 0 10 4,91 2,689 -,618

Acceptability L 97 10 28 25,25 2,626 -2,397

Acceptability ML 97 1 16 7,73 3,967 ,165

Ambiguity L 97 3 8 6,11 ,956 -1,180

Ambiguity ML 97 0 8 4,47 1,815 -,321

Function L 97 0 6 5,65 ,867 -4,153

Function ML 97 0 15 4,66 3,775 ,616

Segmentation L 97 8 31 26,18 4,977 -1,240

Segmentation ML 97 1 18 14,15 3,706 -1,186

Tham-2 total L 97 54 91 81,19 7,282 -1,477

Tham-2 total ML 97 17 93 47,01 14,809 ,405

Tham-2 total score 97 73 180 128,20 19,920 -,173

Valid N (listwise) 97

Descriptive Statistics

Group Skewness Kurtosis

Std. Error Statistic Std. Error

4-5 primaria Comprehension L ,327 -,483 ,644

Comprehension ML ,327 -,123 ,644
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Synonymy L ,327 ,235 ,644

Synonymy ML ,327 -,277 ,644

Acceptability L ,327 13,958 ,644

Acceptability ML ,327 -1,159 ,644

Ambiguity L ,327 ,403 ,644

Ambiguity ML ,327 ,705 ,644

Function L ,327 25,107 ,644

Function ML ,327 ,600 ,644

Segmentation L ,327 ,784 ,644

Segmentation ML ,327 2,057 ,644

Tham-2 total L ,327 1,553 ,644

Tham-2 total ML ,327 ,149 ,644

Tham-2 total score ,327 ,263 ,644

6 primaria Comprehension L ,249 1,160 ,493

Comprehension ML ,249 2,359 ,493

Synonymy L ,249 ,521 ,493

Synonymy ML ,249 -,791 ,493

Acceptability L ,249 2,015 ,493

Acceptability ML ,249 -,492 ,493

Ambiguity L ,249 1,583 ,493

Ambiguity ML ,249 -,020 ,493

Function L ,249 1,384 ,493

Function ML ,249 ,502 ,493

Segmentation L ,249 ,511 ,493

Segmentation ML ,249 -,646 ,493

Tham-2 total L ,249 ,587 ,493

Tham-2 total ML ,249 -,580 ,493

Tham-2 total score ,249 -,117 ,493

1 ESO Comprehension L ,316 -,154 ,623

Comprehension ML ,316 ,972 ,623

Synonymy L ,316 -,637 ,623

Synonymy ML ,316 -1,211 ,623

Acceptability L ,316 ,448 ,623

Acceptability ML ,316 -1,048 ,623

Ambiguity L ,316 2,104 ,623

Ambiguity ML ,316 ,040 ,623

Function L ,316 28,103 ,623
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Function ML ,316 -1,187 ,623

Segmentation L ,316 3,310 ,623

Segmentation ML ,316 2,070 ,623

Tham-2 total L ,316 1,705 ,623

Tham-2 total ML ,316 -,413 ,623

Tham-2 total score ,316 -,079 ,623

2 ESO Comprehension L ,245 ,755 ,485

Comprehension ML ,245 1,146 ,485

Synonymy L ,245 4,301 ,485

Synonymy ML ,245 -,630 ,485

Acceptability L ,245 10,685 ,485

Acceptability ML ,245 -,907 ,485

Ambiguity L ,245 1,923 ,485

Ambiguity ML ,245 -,450 ,485

Function L ,245 21,631 ,485

Function ML ,245 -,199 ,485

Segmentation L ,245 1,344 ,485

Segmentation ML ,245 1,344 ,485

Tham-2 total L ,245 2,818 ,485

Tham-2 total ML ,245 ,689 ,485

Tham-2 total score ,245 ,386 ,485

Frequency Table

PM38

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 25 1 ,3 ,5 ,5

26 1 ,3 ,5 1,1

28 1 ,3 ,5 1,6

30 1 ,3 ,5 2,2

31 3 1,0 1,6 3,8

32 3 1,0 1,6 5,4

33 1 ,3 ,5 5,9

34 3 1,0 1,6 7,5
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35 2 ,7 1,1 8,6

37 4 1,3 2,2 10,8

38 4 1,3 2,2 12,9

39 2 ,7 1,1 14,0

40 8 2,7 4,3 18,3

41 11 3,7 5,9 24,2

42 6 2,0 3,2 27,4

43 5 1,7 2,7 30,1

44 9 3,0 4,8 34,9

45 12 4,0 6,5 41,4

46 13 4,3 7,0 48,4

47 11 3,7 5,9 54,3

48 15 5,0 8,1 62,4

49 9 3,0 4,8 67,2

50 16 5,3 8,6 75,8

51 11 3,7 5,9 81,7

52 15 5,0 8,1 89,8

53 12 4,0 6,5 96,2

54 4 1,3 2,2 98,4

55 1 ,3 ,5 98,9

56 1 ,3 ,5 99,5

59 1 ,3 ,5 100,0

Total 186 61,8 100,0

Missing System 115 38,2

Total 301 100,0

Gender

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid Males 144 47,8 47,8 47,8

Females 157 52,2 52,2 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0
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Age

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 9,6 1 ,3 ,3 ,3

10,0 5 1,7 1,7 2,0

10,1 5 1,7 1,7 3,7

10,1 3 1,0 1,0 4,7

10,2 2 ,7 ,7 5,3

10,5 7 2,3 2,3 7,6

10,6 3 1,0 1,0 8,6

10,7 1 ,3 ,3 9,0

10,9 3 1,0 1,0 10,0

11,0 23 7,6 7,6 17,6

11,1 6 2,0 2,0 19,6

11,1 4 1,3 1,3 20,9

11,2 5 1,7 1,7 22,6

11,3 7 2,3 2,3 24,9

11,4 8 2,7 2,7 27,6

11,5 3 1,0 1,0 28,6

11,6 4 1,3 1,3 29,9

11,7 1 ,3 ,3 30,2

11,8 6 2,0 2,0 32,2

11,9 3 1,0 1,0 33,2
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12,0 21 7,0 7,0 40,2

12,1 10 3,3 3,3 43,5

12,1 7 2,3 2,3 45,8

12,2 6 2,0 2,0 47,8

12,3 5 1,7 1,7 49,5

12,4 8 2,7 2,7 52,2

12,5 5 1,7 1,7 53,8

12,6 3 1,0 1,0 54,8

12,7 6 2,0 2,0 56,8

12,8 3 1,0 1,0 57,8

12,9 4 1,3 1,3 59,1

13,0 12 4,0 4,0 63,1

13,1 7 2,3 2,3 65,4

13,1 1 ,3 ,3 65,8

13,2 3 1,0 1,0 66,8

13,3 11 3,7 3,7 70,4

13,4 12 4,0 4,0 74,4

13,5 6 2,0 2,0 76,4

13,6 4 1,3 1,3 77,7

13,7 10 3,3 3,3 81,1

13,8 6 2,0 2,0 83,1

13,9 6 2,0 2,0 85,0

14,0 16 5,3 5,3 90,4

14,1 4 1,3 1,3 91,7

14,2 8 2,7 2,7 94,4

14,3 1 ,3 ,3 94,7

14,4 1 ,3 ,3 95,0

14,6 2 ,7 ,7 95,7

14,7 3 1,0 1,0 96,7

14,9 1 ,3 ,3 97,0

15,0 3 1,0 1,0 98,0

15,2 1 ,3 ,3 98,3

15,3 2 ,7 ,7 99,0

15,7 1 ,3 ,3 99,3

16,0 1 ,3 ,3 99,7

16,1 1 ,3 ,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0
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Comprehension L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 9 1 ,3 ,3 ,3

10 7 2,3 2,3 2,7

11 10 3,3 3,3 6,0

12 29 9,6 9,6 15,6

13 66 21,9 21,9 37,5

14 99 32,9 32,9 70,4

15 89 29,6 29,6 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Comprehension ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 9 3,0 3,0 3,0

1 10 3,3 3,3 6,3

2 15 5,0 5,0 11,3

3 18 6,0 6,0 17,3

4 25 8,3 8,3 25,6

5 16 5,3 5,3 30,9

6 18 6,0 6,0 36,9

7 17 5,6 5,6 42,5

8 25 8,3 8,3 50,8

9 24 8,0 8,0 58,8

10 19 6,3 6,3 65,1

11 14 4,7 4,7 69,8

12 17 5,6 5,6 75,4

13 14 4,7 4,7 80,1

14 17 5,6 5,6 85,7

15 11 3,7 3,7 89,4

16 7 2,3 2,3 91,7

17 4 1,3 1,3 93,0

18 5 1,7 1,7 94,7

19 4 1,3 1,3 96,0
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20 1 ,3 ,3 96,3

21 3 1,0 1,0 97,3

22 1 ,3 ,3 97,7

23 1 ,3 ,3 98,0

24 1 ,3 ,3 98,3

25 2 ,7 ,7 99,0

28 1 ,3 ,3 99,3

30 2 ,7 ,7 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Synonymy L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 14 4,7 4,7 4,7

1 3 1,0 1,0 5,6

2 5 1,7 1,7 7,3

3 54 17,9 17,9 25,2

4 148 49,2 49,2 74,4

5 76 25,2 25,2 99,7

6 1 ,3 ,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Synonymy ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 57 18,9 18,9 18,9

1 19 6,3 6,3 25,2

2 35 11,6 11,6 36,9

3 19 6,3 6,3 43,2

4 23 7,6 7,6 50,8

5 34 11,3 11,3 62,1

6 36 12,0 12,0 74,1

7 22 7,3 7,3 81,4

8 38 12,6 12,6 94,0

9 7 2,3 2,3 96,3

10 11 3,7 3,7 100,0
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Total 301 100,0 100,0

Acceptability L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 10 2 ,7 ,7 ,7

16 1 ,3 ,3 1,0

17 1 ,3 ,3 1,3

19 3 1,0 1,0 2,3

20 6 2,0 2,0 4,3

21 12 4,0 4,0 8,3

22 16 5,3 5,3 13,6

23 23 7,6 7,6 21,3

24 30 10,0 10,0 31,2

25 52 17,3 17,3 48,5

26 61 20,3 20,3 68,8

27 67 22,3 22,3 91,0

28 27 9,0 9,0 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Acceptability ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 7 2,3 2,3 2,3

1 23 7,6 7,6 10,0

2 15 5,0 5,0 15,0

3 17 5,6 5,6 20,6

4 30 10,0 10,0 30,6

5 19 6,3 6,3 36,9

6 16 5,3 5,3 42,2

7 24 8,0 8,0 50,2

8 25 8,3 8,3 58,5

9 20 6,6 6,6 65,1

10 20 6,6 6,6 71,8

11 17 5,6 5,6 77,4

12 18 6,0 6,0 83,4
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13 14 4,7 4,7 88,0

14 9 3,0 3,0 91,0

15 7 2,3 2,3 93,4

16 9 3,0 3,0 96,3

17 4 1,3 1,3 97,7

18 3 1,0 1,0 98,7

19 2 ,7 ,7 99,3

20 1 ,3 ,3 99,7

21 1 ,3 ,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Ambiguity L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 1 1 ,3 ,3 ,3

2 2 ,7 ,7 1,0

3 11 3,7 3,7 4,7

4 17 5,6 5,6 10,3

5 61 20,3 20,3 30,6

6 119 39,5 39,5 70,1

7 88 29,2 29,2 99,3

8 2 ,7 ,7 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Ambiguity ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 8 2,7 2,7 2,7

1 18 6,0 6,0 8,6

2 22 7,3 7,3 15,9

3 27 9,0 9,0 24,9

4 42 14,0 14,0 38,9

5 63 20,9 20,9 59,8

6 61 20,3 20,3 80,1

7 30 10,0 10,0 90,0

8 13 4,3 4,3 94,4
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9 6 2,0 2,0 96,3

10 8 2,7 2,7 99,0

11 1 ,3 ,3 99,3

13 1 ,3 ,3 99,7

14 1 ,3 ,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Function L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 15 5,0 5,0 5,0

1 1 ,3 ,3 5,3

2 2 ,7 ,7 6,0

3 2 ,7 ,7 6,6

4 5 1,7 1,7 8,3

5 46 15,3 15,3 23,6

6 229 76,1 76,1 99,7

8 1 ,3 ,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Funcion ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 70 23,3 23,3 23,3

1 24 8,0 8,0 31,2

2 28 9,3 9,3 40,5

3 24 8,0 8,0 48,5

4 20 6,6 6,6 55,1

5 21 7,0 7,0 62,1

6 35 11,6 11,6 73,8

7 17 5,6 5,6 79,4

8 20 6,6 6,6 86,0

9 11 3,7 3,7 89,7

10 10 3,3 3,3 93,0

11 6 2,0 2,0 95,0

12 6 2,0 2,0 97,0
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13 4 1,3 1,3 98,3

14 1 ,3 ,3 98,7

15 3 1,0 1,0 99,7

19 1 ,3 ,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Segmentation L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 8 3 1,0 1,0 1,0

9 1 ,3 ,3 1,3

10 1 ,3 ,3 1,7

11 3 1,0 1,0 2,7

12 1 ,3 ,3 3,0

14 1 ,3 ,3 3,3

15 2 ,7 ,7 4,0

16 7 2,3 2,3 6,3

17 6 2,0 2,0 8,3

18 2 ,7 ,7 9,0

19 10 3,3 3,3 12,3

20 14 4,7 4,7 16,9

21 11 3,7 3,7 20,6

22 9 3,0 3,0 23,6

23 16 5,3 5,3 28,9

24 17 5,6 5,6 34,6

25 14 4,7 4,7 39,2

26 15 5,0 5,0 44,2

27 29 9,6 9,6 53,8

28 16 5,3 5,3 59,1

29 39 13,0 13,0 72,1

30 41 13,6 13,6 85,7

31 43 14,3 14,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Segmentation ML
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Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 1 ,3 ,3 ,3

1 2 ,7 ,7 1,0

2 2 ,7 ,7 1,7

3 3 1,0 1,0 2,7

4 4 1,3 1,3 4,0

5 4 1,3 1,3 5,3

6 3 1,0 1,0 6,3

7 13 4,3 4,3 10,6

8 8 2,7 2,7 13,3

9 8 2,7 2,7 15,9

10 22 7,3 7,3 23,3

11 25 8,3 8,3 31,6

12 24 8,0 8,0 39,5

13 23 7,6 7,6 47,2

14 17 5,6 5,6 52,8

15 33 11,0 11,0 63,8

16 35 11,6 11,6 75,4

17 37 12,3 12,3 87,7

18 37 12,3 12,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Tham-2 total L

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 50 1 ,3 ,3 ,3

54 1 ,3 ,3 ,7

55 1 ,3 ,3 1,0

56 2 ,7 ,7 1,7

57 2 ,7 ,7 2,3

59 1 ,3 ,3 2,7

61 1 ,3 ,3 3,0

62 2 ,7 ,7 3,7

64 2 ,7 ,7 4,3

65 1 ,3 ,3 4,7

66 2 ,7 ,7 5,3
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67 3 1,0 1,0 6,3

68 4 1,3 1,3 7,6

69 7 2,3 2,3 10,0

70 10 3,3 3,3 13,3

71 3 1,0 1,0 14,3

72 10 3,3 3,3 17,6

73 9 3,0 3,0 20,6

74 10 3,3 3,3 23,9

75 11 3,7 3,7 27,6

76 7 2,3 2,3 29,9

77 10 3,3 3,3 33,2

78 16 5,3 5,3 38,5

79 7 2,3 2,3 40,9

80 12 4,0 4,0 44,9

81 17 5,6 5,6 50,5

82 17 5,6 5,6 56,1

83 22 7,3 7,3 63,5

84 21 7,0 7,0 70,4

85 21 7,0 7,0 77,4

86 28 9,3 9,3 86,7

87 9 3,0 3,0 89,7

88 13 4,3 4,3 94,0

89 8 2,7 2,7 96,7

90 6 2,0 2,0 98,7

91 4 1,3 1,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Tham-2 total ML

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 4 2 ,7 ,7 ,7

5 1 ,3 ,3 1,0

9 1 ,3 ,3 1,3

11 2 ,7 ,7 2,0

13 2 ,7 ,7 2,7

14 4 1,3 1,3 4,0

15 1 ,3 ,3 4,3
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17 2 ,7 ,7 5,0

18 2 ,7 ,7 5,6

19 3 1,0 1,0 6,6

20 2 ,7 ,7 7,3

21 4 1,3 1,3 8,6

22 1 ,3 ,3 9,0

23 2 ,7 ,7 9,6

24 4 1,3 1,3 11,0

25 4 1,3 1,3 12,3

26 2 ,7 ,7 13,0

27 4 1,3 1,3 14,3

28 3 1,0 1,0 15,3

29 4 1,3 1,3 16,6

30 7 2,3 2,3 18,9

31 12 4,0 4,0 22,9

32 4 1,3 1,3 24,3

33 6 2,0 2,0 26,2

34 10 3,3 3,3 29,6

35 11 3,7 3,7 33,2

36 3 1,0 1,0 34,2

37 4 1,3 1,3 35,5

38 6 2,0 2,0 37,5

39 8 2,7 2,7 40,2

40 9 3,0 3,0 43,2

41 7 2,3 2,3 45,5

42 8 2,7 2,7 48,2

43 10 3,3 3,3 51,5

44 7 2,3 2,3 53,8

45 6 2,0 2,0 55,8

46 9 3,0 3,0 58,8

47 5 1,7 1,7 60,5

48 12 4,0 4,0 64,5

49 7 2,3 2,3 66,8

50 9 3,0 3,0 69,8

51 7 2,3 2,3 72,1

52 4 1,3 1,3 73,4

53 6 2,0 2,0 75,4
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54 4 1,3 1,3 76,7

55 8 2,7 2,7 79,4

56 7 2,3 2,3 81,7

57 5 1,7 1,7 83,4

58 4 1,3 1,3 84,7

59 4 1,3 1,3 86,0

60 2 ,7 ,7 86,7

61 5 1,7 1,7 88,4

62 5 1,7 1,7 90,0

63 3 1,0 1,0 91,0

64 3 1,0 1,0 92,0

65 3 1,0 1,0 93,0

66 5 1,7 1,7 94,7

67 1 ,3 ,3 95,0

68 1 ,3 ,3 95,3

69 1 ,3 ,3 95,7

70 3 1,0 1,0 96,7

71 1 ,3 ,3 97,0

74 1 ,3 ,3 97,3

75 2 ,7 ,7 98,0

78 1 ,3 ,3 98,3

79 1 ,3 ,3 98,7

83 1 ,3 ,3 99,0

90 1 ,3 ,3 99,3

91 1 ,3 ,3 99,7

93 1 ,3 ,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

Tham-2 total score

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 61 1 ,3 ,3 ,3

65 1 ,3 ,3 ,7

66 1 ,3 ,3 1,0

69 1 ,3 ,3 1,3

71 1 ,3 ,3 1,7

73 1 ,3 ,3 2,0
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76 1 ,3 ,3 2,3

77 1 ,3 ,3 2,7

81 4 1,3 1,3 4,0

82 2 ,7 ,7 4,7

83 3 1,0 1,0 5,6

85 1 ,3 ,3 6,0

86 1 ,3 ,3 6,3

88 1 ,3 ,3 6,6

89 3 1,0 1,0 7,6

91 1 ,3 ,3 8,0

92 1 ,3 ,3 8,3

93 1 ,3 ,3 8,6

95 2 ,7 ,7 9,3

96 2 ,7 ,7 10,0

97 4 1,3 1,3 11,3

99 2 ,7 ,7 12,0

100 3 1,0 1,0 13,0

101 2 ,7 ,7 13,6

102 2 ,7 ,7 14,3

103 3 1,0 1,0 15,3

104 6 2,0 2,0 17,3

105 5 1,7 1,7 18,9

106 5 1,7 1,7 20,6

107 5 1,7 1,7 22,3

108 5 1,7 1,7 23,9

109 5 1,7 1,7 25,6

110 2 ,7 ,7 26,2

111 5 1,7 1,7 27,9

112 6 2,0 2,0 29,9

113 2 ,7 ,7 30,6

114 6 2,0 2,0 32,6

115 8 2,7 2,7 35,2

116 10 3,3 3,3 38,5

117 3 1,0 1,0 39,5

118 4 1,3 1,3 40,9

119 4 1,3 1,3 42,2

120 6 2,0 2,0 44,2
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121 5 1,7 1,7 45,8

122 8 2,7 2,7 48,5

123 7 2,3 2,3 50,8

124 5 1,7 1,7 52,5

125 4 1,3 1,3 53,8

126 3 1,0 1,0 54,8

127 5 1,7 1,7 56,5

128 8 2,7 2,7 59,1

129 6 2,0 2,0 61,1

130 1 ,3 ,3 61,5

131 7 2,3 2,3 63,8

132 6 2,0 2,0 65,8

133 7 2,3 2,3 68,1

134 5 1,7 1,7 69,8

135 7 2,3 2,3 72,1

136 5 1,7 1,7 73,8

137 4 1,3 1,3 75,1

138 7 2,3 2,3 77,4

139 4 1,3 1,3 78,7

140 4 1,3 1,3 80,1

141 6 2,0 2,0 82,1

142 6 2,0 2,0 84,1

143 3 1,0 1,0 85,0

144 4 1,3 1,3 86,4

145 2 ,7 ,7 87,0

146 5 1,7 1,7 88,7

147 4 1,3 1,3 90,0

148 2 ,7 ,7 90,7

149 3 1,0 1,0 91,7

150 2 ,7 ,7 92,4

151 1 ,3 ,3 92,7

152 4 1,3 1,3 94,0

153 1 ,3 ,3 94,4

154 2 ,7 ,7 95,0

155 3 1,0 1,0 96,0

156 2 ,7 ,7 96,7

158 1 ,3 ,3 97,0

25



160 1 ,3 ,3 97,3

161 1 ,3 ,3 97,7

165 1 ,3 ,3 98,0

166 1 ,3 ,3 98,3

167 1 ,3 ,3 98,7

169 1 ,3 ,3 99,0

170 1 ,3 ,3 99,3

177 1 ,3 ,3 99,7

180 1 ,3 ,3 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

coml1

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 3 1,0 1,0 1,0

1 298 99,0 99,0 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

coml2

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 30 10,0 10,0 10,0

1 271 90,0 90,0 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

coml3

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent

Valid 0 35 11,6 11,6 11,6

1 266 88,4 88,4 100,0

Total 301 100,0 100,0

coml4

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative

Percent
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Valid 0 9 3,0 3,0 3,0

